
 

May Bible Reading Challenge 
 
 
 

The Gospel of Luke 
 
The only foundation of true Christianity, is the person of Christ. Being loved by Christ, filled with the life 
of Christ, and following in the way of Christ. Therefore it just makes great sense to – on a regular basis 
– slow down and make time to look extra closely at the life of Jesus.  
 
This May we are inviting everyone into a month-long challenge of reading through the Gospel of Luke – 
one of the best and most beautiful, not to mention most readable – accounts of the life of Jesus.  
 
BONUS POINTS: Any fitness trainer will tell you that every workout plan has a higher chance of 
success if you engage in it with a friend. So who could your spiritual workout buddy be for the month 
ahead? Why not commit to messaging one other daily to encourage each other on! 
 

Daily Reading 

 
As you prayerfully read through the day’s chapter, take time to reflect on these questions: 

1. What does this passage show you about who God is? 
2. What about this passage a) encourages you; and b) challenges you?  
3. How can you put the wisdom of this passage into real action in your life today?  

 
• Mon May 2 Luke 1  
• Tues May 3 Luke 2 
• Wed May 4  Luke 3 
• Thurs May 5 Luke 4 
• Fri May 6 Luke 5 
• Sat May 7 Luke 6 

 
• Mon May 9 Luke 7 
• Tues May 10 Luke 8 
• Wed May 11 Luke 9 
• Thurs May 12 Luke 10 
• Fri May 13  Luke 11 
• Sat May 14 Luke 12 

 
 

• Mon May 16 Luke 13 
• Tues May 17  Luke 14 
• Wed May 18 Luke 15 
• Thurs May 19 Luke 16 
• Fri May 20 Luke 17 
• Sat May 21 Luke 18 

 
• Mon May 23 Luke 19 
• Tues May 24 Luke 20 
• Wed May 25 Luke 21 
• Thurs May 26 Luke 22 
• Fri May 27 Luke 23 
• Sat May 28 Luke 24  

 

Additional Bible Study Resources 

 
Click Here for some additional resources to help you enjoy reading the Bible 
Click Here for a 6-part sermon series on how to read the Bible well   

https://southridgechurch.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/Bible-Reading-Resources-FINAL.pdf
https://southridgechurch.ca/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/How-To-Read-The-Bible-Sermon-Series.pdf

